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SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 omitted)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in Which 1 2 3 Defense and Cost Adjusting and Other 10 11 Number

Premiums Loss Payments Containment Payments Payments of
Were 4 5 6 7 8 9 Salvage Total Claims

Earned and Direct Direct Direct Direct and Net Paid Reported-
Losses Were and Net and and and Subrogation (Cols. 4 - 5 + Direct and

Incurred Assumed Ceded (Cols. 1 - 2) Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Received 6 - 7 + 8 - 9) Assumed
1. Prior....... .........XXX........ .........XXX........ .........XXX........ .............190 .................0 .............276 .................0 ...............32 .................0 .................9 .................498 ......XXX.......
2. 2007....... ............44,905 ..............3,487 ............41,419 ........19,162 .............652 ..........2,800 ...............39 ..........1,807 ...............22 .............277 ............23,057 ..........2,279
3. 2008....... ............43,668 ..............1,402 ............42,266 ........22,675 .............939 ..........2,891 ...............43 ..........2,491 ...............11 .............467 ............27,063 ..........3,119
4. 2009....... ............44,946 ..............2,593 ............42,354 ........19,991 .............828 ..........2,620 ...............51 ..........2,185 ...............11 .............313 ............23,906 ..........2,930
5. 2010....... ............53,505 ..............3,160 ............50,346 ........29,442 .............731 ..........5,202 .............102 ..........3,535 ...............22 .............677 ............37,324 ..........3,067
6. 2011....... ............65,955 ..............3,166 ............62,788 ........45,317 ..........1,553 ..........8,583 .............512 ..........4,669 ...............18 .............624 ............56,487 ..........3,854
7. 2012....... ............75,879 ..............2,690 ............73,189 ........49,844 .............727 ..........8,297 ...............38 ..........5,661 ...............16 .............794 ............63,020 ..........4,147
8. 2013....... ............85,129 ..............4,959 ............80,170 ........41,336 .............687 ..........6,617 ...............21 ..........4,852 .................0 ..........1,035 ............52,096 ..........4,169
9. 2014....... ............87,406 ..............5,686 ............81,720 ........32,589 .............762 ..........3,812 ...............26 ..........4,415 .................0 .............575 ............40,028 ..........4,115
10. 2015....... ............91,400 ..............7,468 ............83,933 ........28,860 .............460 ..........2,778 .................0 ..........4,512 .................0 .............717 ............35,691 ..........3,648
11. 2016....... ............86,091 ..............5,860 ............80,231 ........16,834 .............371 .............537 .................0 ..........1,966 .................0 .............238 ............18,966 ..........2,868
12. Totals..... .........XXX........ .........XXX........ .........XXX........ ......306,239 ..........7,709 ........44,415 .............831 ........36,124 .............102 ..........5,727 ..........378,136 ......XXX.......

Adjusting and Other 23 24 25
Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Unpaid Total

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Net Number of
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Salvage Losses Claims

Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct and and Outstanding-
and and and and and Subrogation Expenses Direct and

Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Anticipated Unpaid Assumed
1. Prior..... ..........1,951 .............255 ..........1,353 .................0 .............133 ...............38 .............279 .................0 .............228 .................0 .................4 ...........3,650 ...............24
2. 2007..... .............121 ...............18 ...............54 .................0 .................5 .................3 .................9 .................0 ...............11 .................0 .................2 ..............181 .................3
3. 2008..... ...............83 .................0 .............125 .................0 .................8 .................0 ...............15 .................0 ...............10 .................0 .................8 ..............241 .................2
4. 2009..... .............141 .................0 .............142 .................0 ...............14 .................0 ...............20 .................0 ...............22 .................0 .................8 ..............340 .................3
5. 2010..... ..........1,246 .............285 .............656 .................0 .............119 .................3 .............189 .................0 ...............39 .................0 ...............21 ...........1,962 .................5
6. 2011..... ..........3,032 .............102 ..........1,642 ...............16 .............325 ...............31 .............524 .................7 .............100 .................0 ...............20 ...........5,470 ...............15
7. 2012..... ..........4,960 .................0 ..........2,980 .................0 .............624 .................0 .............923 .................0 .............183 .................0 ...............38 ...........9,669 ...............30
8. 2013..... ..........7,511 .................0 ..........3,387 ...............22 .............871 .................7 .............844 ...............10 .............389 .................0 .............119 .........12,964 ...............63
9. 2014..... ..........5,013 .................0 ..........4,419 .................0 .............691 .................0 .............860 .................0 .............632 .................0 .............115 .........11,616 .............127

10. 2015..... ..........6,892 .............260 ..........9,602 .................0 .............897 .................0 ..........2,004 .................0 ..........1,026 .................0 .............479 .........20,160 .............234
11. 2016..... ........11,909 .............528 ........14,801 .................0 ..........1,159 .................0 ..........2,999 .................0 ..........2,549 .................0 .............666 .........32,889 .............725
12. Totals... ........42,861 ..........1,448 ........39,163 ...............38 ..........4,848 ...............82 ..........8,666 ...............16 ..........5,189 .................0 ..........1,480 .........99,143 ..........1,230

34
Total Losses and Loss and Loss Expense Percentage Nontabular Net Balance Sheet

Loss Expenses Incurred (Incurred/Premiums Earned) Discount Inter- Reserves after Discount
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 Company 35 36

Direct Direct Pooling Loss
and and Loss Participation Losses Expenses

Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Net Loss Expense Percentage Unpaid Unpaid
1. Prior.. ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... .....................0 .....................0 ........XXX......... ..............3,049 .................602
2. 2007. ............23,971 .................733 ............23,238 ................53.4 ................21.0 ................56.1 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 .................158 ...................23
3. 2008. ............28,298 .................993 ............27,305 ................64.8 ................70.8 ................64.6 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 .................208 ...................33
4. 2009. ............25,136 .................890 ............24,246 ................55.9 ................34.3 ................57.2 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 .................283 ...................57
5. 2010. ............40,430 ..............1,144 ............39,286 ................75.6 ................36.2 ................78.0 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ..............1,618 .................344
6. 2011. ............64,194 ..............2,238 ............61,957 ................97.3 ................70.7 ................98.7 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ..............4,557 .................912
7. 2012. ............73,470 .................781 ............72,689 ................96.8 ................29.1 ................99.3 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ..............7,940 ..............1,729
8. 2013. ............65,807 .................747 ............65,060 ................77.3 ................15.1 ................81.2 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ............10,876 ..............2,087
9. 2014. ............52,433 .................789 ............51,644 ................60.0 ................13.9 ................63.2 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ..............9,433 ..............2,184

10. 2015. ............56,572 .................720 ............55,852 ................61.9 ..................9.6 ................66.5 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ............16,234 ..............3,927
11. 2016. ............52,754 .................900 ............51,855 ................61.3 ................15.4 ................64.6 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ............26,182 ..............6,707
12. Totals ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... .....................0 .....................0 ........XXX......... ............80,539 ............18,605
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SCHEDULE P - PART 1I - SPECIAL PROPERTY (FIRE, ALLIED LINES, INLAND MARINE,
EARTHQUAKE, BURGLARY AND THEFT)

($000 omitted)
Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12

Years in Which 1 2 3 Defense and Cost Adjusting and Other 10 11 Number
Premiums Loss Payments Containment Payments Payments of

Were 4 5 6 7 8 9 Salvage Total Claims
Earned and Direct Direct Direct Direct and Net Paid Reported-

Losses Were and Net and and and Subrogation (Cols. 4 - 5 + Direct and
Incurred Assumed Ceded (Cols. 1 - 2) Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Received 6 - 7 + 8 - 9) Assumed

1. Prior....... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ..........1,802 .............707 .............292 ...............77 .............395 ................(0) .............262 ..............1,705 ......XXX.......
2. 2015....... ............72,044 ............10,921 ............61,123 ........20,560 .............954 ..........1,006 .................2 ..........2,371 ...............54 .............647 ............22,928 ......XXX.......
3. 2016....... ............67,819 ..............7,989 ............59,831 ........18,519 .............392 .............308 .................0 ..........1,595 ...............13 .............168 ............20,017 ......XXX.......
4. Totals..... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........40,881 ..........2,053 ..........1,606 ...............78 ..........4,361 ...............66 ..........1,077 ............44,650 ......XXX.......

Adjusting and Other 23 24 25
Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Unpaid Total

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22 Net Number of
13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 Salvage Losses Claims

Direct Direct Direct Direct Direct and and Outstanding-
and and and and and Subrogation Expenses Direct and

Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Assumed Ceded Anticipated Unpaid Assumed
1. Prior..... ..........1,992 ...............10 .............575 .................0 ...............74 ...............27 ...............65 .................0 .............192 .................2 .............327 ..........2,860 .............105
2. 2015..... ..........1,753 .............210 .............313 .................0 ...............87 .................0 ...............41 .................0 .............130 ...............10 .............274 ..........2,105 ...............29
3. 2016..... ..........8,307 .............966 ..........2,826 ...............11 .............282 .................0 .............144 .................0 .............848 .................0 .............492 ........11,430 .............277
4. Totals... ........12,053 ..........1,186 ..........3,714 ...............11 .............443 ...............27 .............250 .................0 ..........1,170 ...............12 ..........1,094 ........16,395 .............411

34
Total Losses and Loss and Loss Expense Percentage Nontabular Net Balance Sheet

Loss Expenses Incurred (Incurred/Premiums Earned) Discount Reserves after Discount
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 Inter-Company 35 36

Direct Direct Pooling Loss
and and Loss Participation Losses Expenses

Assumed Ceded Net Assumed Ceded Net Loss Expense Percentage Unpaid Unpaid
1. Prior.. ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... .....................0 .....................0 ........XXX......... ..............2,557 .................303
2. 2015. ............26,262 ..............1,229 ............25,033 ................36.5 ................11.3 ................41.0 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ..............1,856 .................248
3. 2016. ............32,829 ..............1,382 ............31,447 ................48.4 ................17.3 ................52.6 .....................0 .....................0 ................0.00 ............10,156 ..............1,274
4. Totals ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... ........XXX......... .....................0 .....................0 ........XXX......... ............14,570 ..............1,825
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